Scholarship Applications Beemer Community Foundation

Beemer Community Foundation Scholarship to a 4 yr. Institution for \$500.00
Beemer Community Foundation Scholarship to a 2 yr. Institution for \$500.00
Ernest H. Heidt Memorial Scholarship for \$200.00
Hazel Fleming Memorial Scholarship for \$500 to a 2 yr. or 4 yr. Institution
Otto and Gladys Baumann Scholarship to a student attending Wayne State College
Otto and Gladys Baumann Scholarship to a student attending any U of NE campus
Louise Steinhoefel Scholarships-----amount to be determined by the number of applicants

Student Name:	Date:
Name of Parent(s) / Guardia	nn(s):
Address:	Telephone:
Did you attend Beemer Publ Do you reside in 68716 zip o	ic School? Yes No code area? Yes No
I plan to attend	(Name of School)
Do you plan to attend a two- Do you plan to attend a four-	year Institution? YesNo - year Institution? YesNo
Do you plan to become a tea	acher? YesNo
Financial Need: Is your famil \$25,000 or above \$50,000	ly income (Circle the appropriate amount) O or above \$75,000 or above
Your grade average at the el (List between 0 and 100 %)	nd of the first semester of the current school year is
	e your educational/career goals and how you would use a scholarship to (Please attach your response to this application)
Student Signature	
Guidance Counselor Signatu	ure

Scholarship Application Information

Beemer Community Foundation

General Information: Scholarship Applications Beemer Community Foundation

The Beemer Community Foundation is offering the following scholarships to graduating seniors who had attended Beemer Public School or currently have a 68716 zip code.

Beemer Community Foundation Scholarship to a 4 yr. Institution for \$500.00
Beemer Community Foundation Scholarship to a 2 yr. Institution for \$500.00
Hazel Fleming Memorial Scholarship for \$500 to a 2 yr. or 4 yr. Institution
Ernest H. Heidt Memorial Scholarship for \$200.00
Otto and Gladys Baumann Scholarship to a student attending Wayne State College
Otto and Gladys Baumann Scholarship to a student attending any U of NE campus
Louise Steinhoefel Schlolarships----amount to be determined by the number of applicants

Eligibility:

- 1. Applicants previously attended Beemer Public School or presently have 68716 zip code.
- Applicants are planning to enroll as a full-time student for the following school year
- 3. Applicants must possess a cumulative grade point average (GPA) of 80% or higher
- 4. Applicants must complete the application form.
- Applicants must obtain two non school related recommendations. Please use the enclosed recommendations forms.
- All applications and recommendations must be postmarked on or before April 5, 2024. Return to the Beemer Community Foundation, Trisha Robertson, PO Box 461, Beemer, NE 68716 or by email to trobertson@firstbeemer.com

Scholarship Recipients:

The recipient of each scholarship will be selected through the Beemer Community Foundation Scholarship Committee.

The recipient of each scholarship will be announced during commencement exercises in May. Scholarship money will be provided to each student upon the presentation of a receipt for tuition from the college attending. The receipt should be presented to Trisha Robertson, President/Treasurer of the Beemer Community Foundation at First Community Bank of Beemer.

"PLANNING FOR A BETTER TOMORROW"

Scholarship Recommendation Beemer Community Foundation

How long have you known the applicant? In what capacity do you know the applicant?		
Name of Reference:	Telephone #	
	on for this applicant. The recommendations nabits, responsibility, personal characteristics, etc.	

All recommendation forms must be postmarked on or before April 5, 2024 Return to:

Trisha Robertson
Beemer Community Foundation
PO Box 461
Beemer, NE 68716

Or email to trobertson@firstbeemer.com

"Planning for a Better Tomorrow"

Scholarship Recommendation Beemer Community Foundation

How long have you known the applicant? In what capacity do you know the applicant?		
Name of Reference:	Telephone #	
	on for this applicant. The recommendations habits, responsibility, personal characteristics, etc.	

All recommendation forms must be postmarked on or before April 5, 2024 Return to:

Trisha Robertson Beemer Community Foundation PO Box 461 Beemer, NE 68716

Or email to trobertson@firstbeemer.com

"Planning for a Better Tomorrow"